In accordance with La. R.S. 33:4712 (B), this Ordinance shall be published 3 times in 15 days, one 66 
week apart, in a newspaper published in the Parish or one having a general circulation in the parish.  67 

68 
SECTION 4 69 

70 
It hereby establishes Three Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 ($3,850,000.00) 71 
Dollars, as the minimum acceptable price for the Property.   72 

73 
SECTION 5 74 

75 
The Parish President is hereby authorized to sign and execute any and all documents to effectuate 76 
the sale of the Property to the Plaquemines Port, Harbor and Terminal District in conformity with 77